SCHOOL

Allegro School
Cedar Knolls, NJ

Banyan School
North Caldwell, NJ

Barnstable Academy
Franklin Lakes, NJ

Bergen Center For Child Dev.
Haworth, NJ

Bleshman School
(Bergen Co. Spec. Services)
Paramus, NJ

Bloomfield Jr. High School
Bloomfield, NJ

Caléis School
Whippany, NJ

Cerebral Palsy Center
Clifton, NJ

Cerebral Palsy Center
Edison, NJ

Chancellor Academy
Pompton Lakes, NJ

SPECIAL EDUCATION PLACEMENTS

1998/99
NO. OF STUDENTS
ATTENDING CLASSIFICATION
1 full time Autistic

3 full time Neurologically Impaired

1 full time Perceptually Impaired

1 full time Emotionally Disturbed

1 full time Perceptually Impaired

1 full time Multiply Handicapped

1 full time Trainable Mentally Retarded

2 full time Multiply Handicapped

2 full time Educable Mentally Retarded

1 full time Neurologically Impaired

Multiply Handicapped
(High School)

1 full time
2 full time Multiply Handicapped

2 full time Emotionally Disturbed

SCHEDULE D

TUITION PER
STUDENT TOTAL

(Tentative) (Estimated)
$45,900.00 $45,900.00
$20,033.00 $60,099.00
$20,033.00 $20,033.00
$22,100.00 $22,100.00
$22,100.00 $22,100.00
$25,260.00 $25,260.00
$25,260.00 $25,260.00
$32,574.00 $65,148.00
$11,000.00 $22,000.00
$22,680.00 $22,680.00
$34,200.00 $34,200.00
$41,760.00 $83,520.00
$27,360.00 $54,720.00



SCHOOL
Children's Center
Cedar Knolls, NJ

Children's Institute
Livingston, NJ

Clearview School
Wayne, NJ

Community High School
Teaneck, NJ

ECLC
Chatham, . NJ
ECLC
Ho-Ho-Kus, NJ

Essex High School
Clifton, NJ

Essex Valley High School
W. Caldwell, NJ

Forest Glen School
Bloomfield, NJ

Holmstead School
Ridgewood, NJ

Midland School
North Branch, NJ

NO. OF STUDENTS

ATTENDING

1 full
1 full
1 full
1 full
1

full
2 full

5 full
1 full
1 full
2 full
2 full

1 full

full
full

-

2 full

time

time

time

time

time

time
time
time

time

time

time

time

time

time

time

CLASSIFICATION

Multiply Handicapped
Neurologically Impaired
Emotionally Disturbed
Emotiohally Disturbed

Neurologically Impaired

Multiply Handicapped
Neurologically Impaired
Communication Handicapped

Neurologically Impaired
Emotionally Disturbed
Emotionally Disturbed
Emotionally Disturbed
Emotionally Disturbed

Perceptionally Impaired

Autistic

TUITION PER

STUDENT

(Tentative)

$29,500.00
$27,900.00
$23,627.00
$28,465.00

$28,465.00

$22,500.00
$22,500.00
$22,500.00

$24,480.00
$22,875.00
$24,076.00
$15,000.00
$26,314.00

$26,314.00
$22,545.00

TOTAL
(Estimated)

$29,500.00
$27,900.00
$23,627.00
$28,465.00

$28,465.00
$45,000.00

$112,500.00

$22,500.00
$24,480.00

$45,750.00

$48,152.00

$15,000.00

$26,314.00

$26,314.00
$45,090.00



NO. OF STUDENTS ‘ TUITION PER

SCHOOL ATTENDING CLASSIFICATION STUDENT TOTAL
Sage Day School 1 full time Emotionally Disturbed $28,500.00 $28,500.00
Rochelle Park, NJ

. : (Tentative) (Estimated)
V. Sawtelle Learning Center 1 full time Autistic $32,063.00 $32,063.00
Montclair, NJ 1 full time Trainable Mentally Retarded $32,063.00 $32,063.00
(Youth Consultation Services)
Search Program 1 full time Autistic $32,040.00 $32,040.00
Ocean, NJ
Shaler Academy 2 full time Autistic $31,008.00 $62,016.00
(Ridgefield Bd. of Ed.) 2 full time Preschool Handicapped $31,008.00 $62.016.00
Ridgefield, NJ
So.Bergen Jointure Comm. 1 full timne Autistic To be det. To be det.
Maywood, NJ
Spring Street School 1 full time Emotionally Disturbed $32,138.00 $32,138.00
(Bergen Co. Spec. Services)
Lodi, NJ
Windsor High School 3 full time Emotionally Disturbed $29,458.00 $88,374.00
Morristown, NJ
Windsor Learning Center 1 full time Emotionally Disturbed $30,492.00 $30,492.00
Pompton Lakes, NJ 1 full time Neurologically Impaired $30,492.00 $30,492.00
RESIDENTIAL PLACEMENTS
Ancora State Hopital 1 full time Multiply Handicapped State Assigned

Dated:
August 31, 1998





