SPECIAL EDUCATION PLACEMENTS 1998/99

SCHEDULE D

NO. OF STUDENTS TUITION PER ATTENDING CLASSIFICATION STUDENT TOTAL SCHOOL (Tentative) (Estimated) Allegro School 1 full time Autistic \$45,900.00 \$45,900.00 Cedar Knolls, NJ Neurologically Impaired \$60,099.00 3 full time \$20,033.00 Banyan School Perceptually Impaired \$20,033.00 North Caldwell, NJ 1 full time \$20,033.00 Emotionally Disturbed \$22,100.00 \$22,100.00 Barnstable Academy 1 full time Perceptually Impaired \$22,100.00 Franklin Lakes, NJ 1 full time \$22,100.00 Multiply Handicapped Bergen Center For Child Dev. 1 full time \$25,260.00 \$25,260.00 Trainable Mentally Retarded Haworth, NJ 1 full time \$25,260.00 \$25,260.00 Multiply Handicapped \$32,574.00 2 full time \$65,148.00 Bleshman School (Bergen Co. Spec. Services) Paramus, NJ Educable Mentally Retarded \$11,000.00 Bloomfield Jr. High School 2 full time \$22,000.00 Bloomfield, NJ Neurologically Impaired 1 full time \$22,680.00 \$22,680.00 Calais School Whippany, NJ \$34,200.00 Multiply Handicapped \$34,200.00 1 full time Cerebral Palsy Center (High School) Clifton, NJ \$41,760.00 \$83,520.00 Multiply Handicapped 2 full time Cerebral Palsy Center Edison, NJ Emotionally Disturbed 2 full time \$27,360.00 \$54,720.00 Chancellor Academy Pompton Lakes, NJ

SCHOOL	NO. OF STUDENTS <u>ATTENDING</u>	CLASSIFICATION	<u>TUITION PER</u> <u>STUDENT</u> (Tentative)	<u>TOTAL</u> (Estimated)
Children's Center Cedar Knolls, NJ	1 full time	Multiply Handicapped	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00
Children's Institute Livingston, NJ	1 full time	Neurologically Impaired	\$27,900.00	\$27,900.00
Clearview School Wayne, NJ	1 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$23,627.00	\$23,627.00
Community High School Teaneck, NJ	1 full time 1 full time	Emotionally Disturbed Neurologically Impaired	\$28,465.00 \$28,465.00	\$28,465.00 \$28,465.00
ECLC Chatham,. NJ	2 full time 5 full time 1 full time	Multiply Handicapped Neurologically Impaired Communication Handicapped	\$22,500.00 \$22,500.00 \$22,500.00	\$45,000.00 \$112,500.00 \$22,500.00
ECLC Ho-Ho-Kus, NJ	1 full time	Neurologically Impaired	\$24,480.00	\$24,480.00
Essex High School Clifton, NJ	2 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$22,875.00	\$45,750.00
Essex Valley High School W. Caldwell, NJ	2 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$24,076.00	\$48,152.00
Forest Glen School Bloomfield, NJ	1 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
Holmstead School Ridgewood, NJ	1 full time 1 full time	Emotionally Disturbed Perceptionally Impaired	\$26,314.00 \$26,314.00	\$26,314.00 \$26,314.00
Midland School North Branch, NJ	2 full time	Autistic	\$22,545.00	\$45,090.00

SCHOOL	NO. OF STUDENTS <u>ATTENDING</u>	CLASSIFICATION	TUITION PER <u>STUDENT</u>	TOTAL
Sage Day School Rochelle Park, NJ	1 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00
V. Sawtelle Learning Center Montclair, NJ (Youth Consultation Services)	1 full time 1 full time	Autistic Trainable Mentally Retarded	(Tentative) \$32,063.00 \$32,063.00	(Estimated) \$32,063.00 \$32,063.00
Search Program Ocean, NJ	1 full time	Autistic	\$32,040.00	\$32,040.00
Shaler Academy (Ridgefield Bd. of Ed.) Ridgefield, NJ	2 full time 2 full time	Autistic Preschool Handicapped	\$31,008.00 \$31,008.00	\$62,016.00 \$62.016.00
So.Bergen Jointure Comm. Maywood, NJ	1 full timne	Autistic	To be det.	To be det.
Spring Street School (Bergen Co. Spec. Services)	1 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$32,138.00	\$32,138.00
Lodi, NJ				
Windsor High School Morristown, NJ	3 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$29,458.00	\$88,374.00
Windsor Learning Center Pompton Lakes, NJ	1 full time 1 full time	Emotionally Disturbed Neurologically Impaired	\$30,492.00 \$30,492.00	\$30,492.00 \$30,492.00
RESIDENTIAL PLACEMENTS				
Ancora State Hopital	1 full time	Multiply Handicapped	State Assigne	d

-

Dated: August 31, 1998 - 3 -